
Swarthmore (13-6) -vs- Neumann (7-10)
3/26/2026 at Aston, Pa. (Bruder Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lilly Goldberg (7-3)
Loss: Marina Costello (2-3)
HBP: Lilly Goldberg
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alfred Pruitt First: Nathan Huang 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:51   Weather: 70s, sunny, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Swarthmore 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 7 12 2
Neumann 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 2

Swarthmore 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Iris Barone cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Regan Valenzuela lf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Emilee Espinoza rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Avery McClure ss/3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Linnaea Rasmussen 3b/ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Kate Borza ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Serafina Tinio 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jazziah Manning c/dp 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Lia Fong dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Ava Babcock c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Elisabeth O'Connor 2b 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Lilly Goldberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Iris Castor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 12 6 2 3 5

2B: Emilee Espinoza (1)
SH: Elisabeth O'Connor (1)
SF: Iris Barone (1); Elisabeth O'Connor (1)
SB: Iris Barone (1); Regan Valenzuela (1)
CS: Regan Valenzuela (1); Jazziah Manning (1)
E: Linnaea Rasmussen (1); Elisabeth O'Connor (1)

Neumann 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Ammon c 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Ellie Zarnawski 3b 3 0 0 1 0 2 1
Marina Costello p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sydney Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rebecca Dileo 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nicole Anderson 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Jairdullo 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Dakota Marshall ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Emily Miller rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Taylor Vaugh lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jenna Calchi ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rylie Norris cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Cioni Simmons ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 2 1 3 6 6

2B: Marina Costello (1)
3B: Emily Ammon (1)
SH: Emily Miller (1)
SF: Ellie Zarnawski (1)
SB: Emily Ammon (1)
HBP: Dakota Marshall (1)
E: Natalie Jairdullo (1); Dakota Marshall (1)

Swarthmore IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lilly Goldberg (W, 7-3) 6.0 2 2 1 3 6 0 0 1 0 19 25 9 3 98
Iris Castor 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 12
Totals 2 2 1 3 6 0 0 1 0 23 29 10 5 110

Neumann IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Marina Costello (L, 2-3) 5.0 11 6 6 1 3 1 0 0 0 23 25 5 5 83
Sydney Wright 2.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 3 3 27
Totals 12 7 7 2 3 2 0 0 0 29 34 8 8 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Swarthmore - Top of 1st SWA NUS
Iris Barone singled through the left side (3-2 BKFBB). 0 0
Regan Valenzuela singled to shortstop (2-2 FFFBB); Iris Barone advanced to second. 0 0
Regan Valenzuela stole second; Iris Barone stole third. 0 0
Emilee Espinoza struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Avery McClure singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Iris Barone scored. 1 0
Linnaea Rasmussen singled to first base (3-2 KBBKB); Avery McClure advanced to second; Regan
Valenzuela advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b. 2 0
Serafina Tinio struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBFS). 2 0
Jazziah Manning singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); Linnaea Rasmussen advanced to third; Avery
McClure scored. 3 0
Jazziah Manning out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 0

Neumann - Bottom of 1st SWA NUS
Emily Ammon walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 0
Ellie Zarnawski struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS); Emily Ammon stole second. 3 0
Marina Costello flied out to lf (1-2 BFFF); Emily Ammon advanced to third. 3 0
Rebecca Dileo reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 KB); Emily Ammon scored, unearned. 3 1
Natalie Jairdullo popped up to ss (1-2 KKFB). 3 1

Swarthmore - Top of 2nd SWA NUS
Lia Fong singled to second base (0-0). 3 1
Elisabeth O'Connor out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Lia Fong advanced to second. 3 1
Lia Fong advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 1
Iris Barone flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 3 1
Regan Valenzuela singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Lia Fong scored. 4 1
Regan Valenzuela out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 1

Neumann - Bottom of 2nd SWA NUS
Dakota Marshall popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 4 1
Emily Miller walked (3-2 BKFBFFBFB). 4 1
Taylor Vaugh struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFFS). 4 1
Rylie Norris struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 1

Swarthmore - Top of 3rd SWA NUS
Emilee Espinoza flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 1
Avery McClure grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 4 1
Linnaea Rasmussen lined out to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 1

Neumann - Bottom of 3rd SWA NUS
Emily Ammon tripled to center field (0-1 K). 4 1
Ellie Zarnawski flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Emily Ammon scored. 4 2
Marina Costello doubled down the lf line (3-1 BFBB). 4 2
Rebecca Dileo struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFS). 4 2
Natalie Jairdullo struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 4 2

Swarthmore - Top of 4th SWA NUS
Serafina Tinio singled to center field (1-1 BK). 4 2
Jazziah Manning struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS). 4 2
Lia Fong flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 4 2
Elisabeth O'Connor grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKB). 4 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Neumann - Bottom of 4th SWA NUS
Dakota Marshall hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 2
Emily Miller out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Dakota Marshall advanced to second. 4 2
Taylor Vaugh flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 2
Rylie Norris grounded out to p (1-2 SSFBFFF). 4 2

Swarthmore - Top of 5th SWA NUS
Iris Barone out at first p to 2b (1-1 BF). 4 2
Regan Valenzuela singled to third base (0-1 K). 4 2
Emilee Espinoza lined out to ss (1-0 B). 4 2
Avery McClure singled to right center (0-0); Regan Valenzuela advanced to third. 4 2
Linnaea Rasmussen singled to pitcher, RBI (1-0 B); Avery McClure advanced to second; Regan Valenzuela
scored. 5 2
Serafina Tinio grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 2

Neumann - Bottom of 5th SWA NUS
Avery McClure to 3b. 5 2
Linnaea Rasmussen to ss. 5 2
Jazziah Manning to dp. 5 2
Ava Babcock to c for Lia Fong. 5 2
Emily Ammon flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 5 2
Ellie Zarnawski struck out looking (0-2 KKFFK). 5 2
Marina Costello flied out to rf (3-1 BBFB). 5 2

Swarthmore - Top of 6th SWA NUS
Nicole Anderson to 1b for Rebecca Dileo. 5 2
Jazziah Manning walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Sydney Wright to p for Marina Costello. 5 2
Ava Babcock walked (3-0 BBBB); Jazziah Manning advanced to second. 5 2
Ava Babcock advanced to second; Jazziah Manning advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
Elisabeth O'Connor flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Ava Babcock advanced to third; Jazziah
Manning scored. 6 2
Iris Barone flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 FB); Ava Babcock scored. 7 2
Regan Valenzuela grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 7 2

Neumann - Bottom of 6th SWA NUS
Nicole Anderson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 2
Natalie Jairdullo flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 2
Dakota Marshall walked (3-1 BBFBB). 7 2
Emily Miller flied out to cf (0-1 S). 7 2

Swarthmore - Top of 7th SWA NUS
Emilee Espinoza doubled to left field (2-1 BFB). 7 2
Avery McClure reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-2 KF). 7 2
Kate Borza pinch hit for Linnaea Rasmussen. 7 2
Kate Borza popped up to p (2-1 BKB). 7 2
Serafina Tinio reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Avery McClure advanced to second; Emilee
Espinoza out at third ss to 3b. 7 2
Jazziah Manning grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 2

Neumann - Bottom of 7th SWA NUS
Linnaea Rasmussen to ss for Kate Borza. 7 2
Iris Castor to p for Lilly Goldberg. 7 2
Jenna Calchi pinch hit for Taylor Vaugh. 7 2



Jenna Calchi reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-1 BK). 7 2
Cioni Simmons pinch hit for Rylie Norris. 7 2
Taylor Vaugh to lf for Jenna Calchi. 7 2
Cioni Simmons flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 7 2
Emily Ammon grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF); Taylor Vaugh advanced to second. 7 2
Ellie Zarnawski grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


